

ACEQUIAS DE CHAMISAL Y OJITO PIPELINE PROJECT  
 BID TABULATION  
 21-Nov-24  
 WILLIAM J. MILLER ENGINEERS, INC.

BID ITEM NO. SPEC. NO. DESCRIPTION UNITS QUANTITY					Engineer's Estimate		San Isidro Permaculture, Inc.		Total Contracting Services Inc.		Apple Mountain Constructors, LLC.	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>BASE BID STA 0+00 TO STA 5+14 - Irrigation pipeline</b>												
1	8	Mobilization/demobilization	LS	1	\$ 14,000	\$ 14,000	\$ 5,631.56	\$ 5,631.56	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 66,010.00	\$ 66,010.00
2	5	Pollution control	LS	1	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000	\$ 1,819.54	\$ 1,819.54	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
3	7	Construction surveys	LS	1	\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500	\$ 3,717.72	\$ 3,717.72	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 8,625.00
4	45	Furnish and install 36" diameter N-12 WT 1B HDPE pipe	FT	500	\$ 180	\$ 90,000	\$ 150.26	\$ 75,130.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 150.88	\$ 75,440.00
5	45	Furnish and install 36" diameter N-12 WT 1B HDPE fittings (See fitting schedule)	LS	1	\$ 36,000	\$ 36,000	\$ 30,719.17	\$ 30,719.17	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 43,488.40	\$ 43,488.40
6	45	Furnish and install pipe bedding	CY	50	\$ 30	\$ 1,500	\$ 112.76	\$ 5,638.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 110.52	\$ 5,526.00
7	45	Furnish and install pipe compacted backfill	CY	470	\$ 90	\$ 42,300	\$ 23.63	\$ 11,106.10	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 34.66	\$ 16,290.20
8	45	Earthwork (excavation and compacted backfill balanced onsite)	CY	23	\$ 35	\$ 805	\$ 124.79	\$ 2,870.17	\$ 35.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00
9	61	Furnish and install 6-12" riprap	CY	9	\$ 550	\$ 4,950	\$ 490.48	\$ 4,414.32	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 217.23	\$ 1,955.07
					BASE BID SUBTOTAL:	\$ 194,055	BASE BID SUBTOTAL:	\$ 141,046.58	BASE BID SUBTOTAL:	\$ 158,905.00	BASE BID SUBTOTAL:	\$ 224,234.67
					NMGRT (@7.5%):	\$ 14,554	NMGRT (@7.5%):	\$ 10,578.49	NMGRT (@7.5%):	\$ 11,917.88	NMGRT (@7.5%):	\$ 16,817.60
					BASE BID TOTAL:	\$ 208,609	BASE BID TOTAL:	\$ 151,625.07	BASE BID TOTAL:	\$ 170,822.88	BASE BID TOTAL:	\$ 241,052.27
<b>DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATIVE - Irrigation Pipeline and Fittings</b>				UNITS	UNIT COST		UNIT COST		UNIT COST		UNIT COST	
16	45	Furnish and install 36" diameter HDPE 11.25 degree	EA. Fitting		-		\$2,818.00		\$1,900.00		\$3,478.36	
17	45	Furnish and install 36" diameter HDPE 22.5 degree	EA. Fitting		-		\$2,818.00		\$1,900.00		\$3,593.36	
18	45	Furnish and Install 36" diameter HDPE 45 degree	EA. Fitting		-		\$2,990.00		\$1,900.00		\$3,822.21	
19	45	36 in. diameter HDPE PIPE (including bedding and	EA. Foot		-		\$150.26		\$190.00		\$186.37	
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE - Irrigation Pipeline and Fittings</b>				UNITS	UNIT COST		UNIT COST		UNIT COST		UNIT COST	
14	45	Furnish and install 36" diameter HDPE 11.25 degree	EA. Fitting		-		\$2,818.00		\$2,300.00		\$3,478.36	
15	45	Furnish and install 36" diameter HDPE 22.5 degree	EA. Fitting		-		\$2,818.00		\$2,300.00		\$3,593.36	
16	45	Furnish and Install 36" diameter HDPE 45 degree	EA. Fitting		-		\$2,990.00		\$2,300.00		\$3,822.21	
17	45	36 in. diameter HDPE PIPE (including bedding and	EA. Foot		-		\$150.26		\$190.00		\$186.37	